ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

October 17, 2017

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2017- 321	Authorizing an extension of an agreement for the operation of the South Avenue Garage Int. No. 360 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2017- 322	Authorizing an agreement for the Local Government Records Management Improvement Fund grant Int. No. 361 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2017- 323	Authorizing an agreement with Greater Rochester Enterprise, Inc. for economic development services Int. No. 363 (BED)
Ord. No. 2017- 324	Authorizing an agreement for business assistance services, as amended Int. No. 364 (BED)
Ord. No. 2017- 325	Authorizing the sale of real estate, as amended Int. No. 365 (NCD)
Ord. No. 2017- 326	Amending the Zoning Map for 1715, 1727, 1735, 1741 and 1749 Lyell Avenue Int. No. 366 (NCD)
Ord. No. 2017- 327	Authorizing an agreement to update and enhance a three dimensional model of Downtown Rochester Int. No. 368 (NCD)
Ord. No. 2017- 328	Amending Ordinance No. 2016-102 relating to the Lead Hazard Control Grant Program Int. No. 369 (NCD)
Ord. No. 2017- 329	Accepting the City's Draft Local Waterfront Revitalization Program amendment as complete and ready for 60-day regulatory review and authorizing submission of the accepted Local Waterfront Revitalization Program to the New York State Department of State Int. No. 370 (NCD)

Ord. No. 2017- 330	Amending Chapter 112 of the Municipal Code to be consistent with the updated Local Waterfront Revitalization Program Int. No. 371 (NCD)
Ord. No. 2017- 331	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for training on the redesigned nuisance abatement program Int. No. 372 (NCD)
Ord. No. 2017- 332	Authorizing agreements and appropriating funds for the West River Wall Project Int. No. 373 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 333	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,850,000 Bonds of said City to finance certain development costs of Phase I of the City's West River Wall Reconstruction Project Int. No. 374 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 334	Authorizing a grant agreement and appropriation for a Climate Smart Communities Priority Bicycle Boulevards Project Int. No. 375 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 335	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$218,000 Bonds of said City to finance costs of the Broad & Allen Firehouse Truck Bay Alterations Int. No. 376 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 336	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$352,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of the Genesee Valley Park Sewage Pump Station Replacement Project Int. No. 377 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 337	Authorizing an agreement for development of a Climate Vulnerability Assessment Int. No. 378 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 338	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$3,999,000 Bonds of said City to finance costs of the replacement of twelve solid waste collection vehicles Int. No. 379 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 339	Authorizing an agreement for the Flower City AmeriCorps program Int. No. 380 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2017- 340	Authorizing an agreement for an educational tracking management system for firefighters Int. No. 381 (PSYR)

Ord. No. 2017- 341	Authorizing an agreement for medical director consultation services Int. No. 382 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2017- 342	Amending Ordinance No. 2017-316 and amending the 2017-18 Budget by increasing the appropriations for the Rochester Police Department to carry over unspent grant funds Int. No. 383 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2017- 343	Accepting and appropriating a grant for fire prevention and safety education Int. No. 385 (PSYR)	
RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED		
Res. No. 2017-17	Resolution establishing a Fund Balance Policy, as amended Int. No. 359 (FIN)	
LOCAL LAW ENACTED		
*Local Law No. 3	Local Law amending the City Charter to establish the Rochester Traffic Violations Agency Int. No. 362 (FIN)	
*Local Law No. 4	Local Law amending the City Charter and correcting and clarifying Local Law 2-2017 with respect to the organization of the Department of Neighborhood and Business Development	

^{*}Number pending Mayor's Public Hearing.

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 62	Authorizing inter-municipal agreement for Pathways to Peace program PSYR (02/25/16)
Int. No. 85	Resolution approving appointment to the Zoning Board of Appeals NCD $$ (03/22/16)
Int. No. 89	Resolution amending the Policy for the Sale of City-Owned Real Property to Tax-Exempt Organizations NCD (03/22/16)
Int. No. 251	Authorizing an agreement with ACME Powerwashing, Inc. for light maintenance services at City parking garages FIN (06/14/16)
Int. No. 268	Local Law amending the City Charter to establish an Office of Inspector General FIN (07/12/16)
Int. No. 345	Approving the geometric changes to Arnett Boulevard related to the 2017 Preventive Maintenance Group PPW (09/14/16)
Int. No. 403	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with Rochester Housing Development Fund Corporation for the HOME Rochester Program NCD (11/15/16)
Int. No. 437	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Red Light Camera Program FIN (12/20/16)
Int. No. 450	Authorizing a lease agreement with Alexander Realty LLC for the Municipal Parking and Code Violations Bureau NCD (12/20/16)
Int. No. 32	Amending the Zoning Code map NCD (02/21/17)
Int. No. 74	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with Stantec Consulting Services Inc. for the Ridgeway Avenue Transportation Improvement Project PPW (03/28/17)
Int. No. 122	Resolution approving reappointments and appointments to the Downtown Enhancement District Advisory Committee PPW (04/25/17)
Int. No. 190	Appropriating funds and authorizing agreements for the 2017 Preventive Maintenance Contract #4 Project PPW (06/20/17)

Int. No. 192 Appropriating funds for the 2016 Preventive Maintenance Contract 2 street project PPW (06/20/17)

Int. No. 194 Approving geometric changes related to the Atlantic Avenue at Merriman Street Safety Improvements PPW (06/20/17)

Int. No. 384 Authorizing an agreement with the Rochester City School District related to School Resource Officers